Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming

Sunday 29th January 2023
FOURTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time
Sat 28th Jan 2023 5.00pm [Sheila Bouchier (nee Galvin), Mount Garrett 1st Anniversary
Sun 29th Jan 9.00am |John & Michael O’Brien & deceased members of Anniversaries
O’Brien & Gaffney Families, Mary Street
10.00am |Fergal May, Henry Street 1st Anniversary
12.00 Michael Cashin, Woodbine Close Months Mind
Noon Laurence (Larry) Doyle, Hazeldean, Arnestown Months Mind
Mon 30th Jan 10.00am |Michael & Elizabeth Jefford & deceased members of the | Anniversaries
Jefford Family, Bewley Street
Tues 31st Jan 10.00am |Margaret Lyng & the O’Brien Family, Trinity Place Remembrance
Wed 1st Feb - 10.00am |Buddy & Bill Flannigan, Upper Mary Street Anniversaries
Feast of St. Bridget
Thurs 2nd Feb - 10.00am |Paddy & Mary Heffernan, Southknock Anniversaries
Presentation of Our Lord
Fri 3rd Feb - 10.00am | Mmary & Michael Horgan, Fisherstown, Campile Anniversaries
Feast of St. Blaise
Sat 4th Feb 10.00am | parish Mass Association
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

Martin Murphy, Ryleen
Denise Casey, Church Lane

o Jimmy Scully, Ballyrue

o Jim & Biddy Higgins, Haughton Place

o Hetty & Patti O’Connor, Haughton Place

o Mary Carletti Lawlor, Chilcomb, UK

o David Connick (15th Anniversary), Mount Carmel
o Michael Nestor (1st Anniversary), Southknock

0 Mollie & Pat Hendrick, Bewley Street

o Peter & Betty Furness, Bewley Street

o Michael O’Sullivan, Charleton Hill

o Larry Malone (6th Anniversary), Pondfields

ANNOUNCEMENTS

. On Wednesday the 1st of February 2023 @ 10:30am, we will be taking Mass Bookings up to and

including July 2023.

. On Wednesday 1st February 2023 - Feast of St. Bridget. Ecumenical Gathering in St. John of God, Retreat
Centre Ballyvaloo @ 11:15am.

. On Thursday 2nd February 2023 - Presentation of Our Lord. Blessing of candles will take place at all
Masses @ 8.00am in Mount Carmel & 10.00am in the Parish Church.

. On Friday 3rd February 2023 - Feast of St. Blaise. Blessing of Throats at all Masses @8.00am in Mount
Carmel & 10.00am in the Parish Church, a Blessing of Throats ONLY will take place @ 7.00pm in the

Parish Church.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




